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FROM: ARLENE NEILL 
CENTRAL SECRETARIAT 
28 NOVEMBER 1995 

MR MAXWELL - B 

cc PS/Secretary of State (B&L) 
PS/Sir John Wheeler (DFP,B&L) 
PS/Michael Ancram (DENI,B&L) 
PS/Baroness Denton (DANI,DED&L) 
PS/Mr Moss (DHSS,DOE&L) 
PS/PUS (B&L) 
PS/Sir David Fell 
Mr Legge 
Mr Thomas 
Mr Elliott, DHSS 
Mr Semple, DFP 
Mr Carvill, DENI 
Mr Loughran, DED 
Mr Spence, DOE 
Mr Robinson (IDB) 
Mr Bell 
Mr Watkins 
Mr Wood (B&L) 
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Mrs Br 
Mr Ste ens 
Mr Todd, IFI 
Mr Mallon, IDB 
Mr Bramley 
Mr Maccabe 
Mr Dalton, FCO 
Mr Lamont, RID, FCO 
Miss Steele 
Ms Checksfield 
Mrs Butler, FCO 
Mr McKervill 
Mr Woods 
Mr McAleer 
Mr Gibbons 
HMA Washington 
Mr Westmacott, Washington 
Mr Alexander, NIB 
Mr Reid, BIS New York 
PS/Lady Mayhew 
Ch Supt Long, RUC HQ 
Supt Irvine 
Ch Insp McGuigan 
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1. I have spoken to Andrew Haviland from the US Embassy in London

about the Congressional Delegation (C0DEL) visit to Northern

Ireland 30 November - 1 December 1995.
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2. Mr Haviland has confirmed that CODEL will follow the

President's programme, with the exception of the visit to

Belfast City Hall, CODEL will instead go directly to the

Whitla Hall.

3. I attach a programme for their visit at Annex A and a current

list of delegates and officials (as of 1530 hrs today).

4. The exact timings for their arrival and departure have yet to

be confirmed.

ARLENE NEILL 
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ANNEX A 

PROGRAMME FOR THE CODEL VISIT TO NORTHERN IRELAND: 30 NOVEMBER -
1 DECEMBER 1995 

Thursday 30 November 1995 

0700 
(approx) 

Arrive Belfast International Airport 

Met on arrival by Mr Jim McCartney 

0715 Depart Belfast International Airport 
(approx) 

0730 
(approx) 

0730-
0830 

0830 

0930 

1030-
1140 

1140 

115G 

1305 

1315 

1325 
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Arrive Dunadry Inn 

Registration and Rest Period 

[Mr Nicky Finnegan, MBW will join 
group to give a guided tour] 

Depart Dunadry Inn 

Arrive at Mackie International 

President's Address 

Depart Mackie International 

Arrive East Belfast Enterprise Park 

Depart East Belfast Enterprise Park 

Arrive Belfast City Airport 

Depart Belfast 
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Thursday 30 November 1995 (Contd) 

1400 Arrive Derry City Airport 

1415 Depart Derry City Airport 

1430 Arrive Guildhall Square 

1440 President's Address 

Walkabout in the Old City 

1540 Arrive at the Guildhall 

1655 

1710 

1720 

1800 

1805 

1820 

1900-
2100 

2100 

2140 
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Reception hosted by Councillor John Kerr, 
Mayor, Derry City Council 

Depart the Guildhall 

Arrive Derry City Airport 

Depart Derry City Airport 

Arrive Belfast City Airport 

Depart Belfast City Airport 

Arrive The Sir William Whitla Hall, 
Queen's University 

Reception 

Depart Queen's University 

Arrive Dunadry Inn 

OVERNIGHT DUNADRY INN 
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Friday 1 December 1995 

0600 

0715 
(approx) 

0745 
(approx) 

0830 
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Baggage call 

Depart Dunadry Inn 

Arrive Belfast International Airport 

Depart Belfast International Airport 

Arrive Dublin 
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REPRESENTATIVES 

1. WALSH, James T
2. KING, Peter T
3. TORKILDSEN, Peter G
4. EWING, Thomas W
5. FRAZER, Victor 0
6. KENNELLY, Barbara B
7. NEAL, Richard E
8. MANTON, Thomas J
9. KENNEDY, Joseph P
10. MARKEY, Edward J
11. STUPAK, Bart
12. COSTELLO, Gerry

SENATORS 

13. MACK, Senator Connie
14. LEAHY, Senator Patrick
15. DODD, Senator Chris J

STAFF 

16. O'DONNELL, Tom + 2

(R-New York) 
(R-New York) 
(R-Massachusetts) 
(R-Illinois) 
(I-Virgin Islands) 
(D-Connecticut) 
(D-Massachusetts) 
(D-New York) 
(D-Massachusetts) 
(D-Massachusetts) 
(D-Michigan) 
(D-Illinois) 

(R-Florida) 
(D-Vermont) 
(D-Connecticut) 

(Staff) 
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